pleading,
peremptory, or corruptive. I proceed to give
examples of each.

I.—The Pleading Letter.

199, Berkeley Square, W.

Dear Mr. Editor,—I have a wife and seven
starving children; can you possibly help us by
accepting this little story of only 18,000 (eighteen
thousand) words? Not only would you be
doing a work of charity to one who has suffered
much, but you would also, I venture to say, be
conferring a real benefit upon English literature—as
I have already received the thanks of no fewer
than thirty-three editors for having allowed them